continue until completion of all such Projects. New Projects may not be awarded during a 
continuation unless the Agreement is amended by written agreement of the parties. 

3. CONTRACT PRICE AND PAYMENTS TO CONTRACTOR: 

3.1 The total Contract Price for this Agreement shall not exceed One Million, Five Hundred 
Thirty-Eight Thousand, Three Hundred Twenty-Five and 00/100 Dollars ($1,538,325.00) and 
represents the total of all Work Orders which may be issued by the Water Authority and for 
which the Contractor agrees to provide Work under the terms of this Contract. 

3.2 The Contract Price for a Work Order shall be the amount set out in the Work Order